
Contact Information for MHB Dashboard 

 

Acadia National Park 
Bill Gawley 
Beach Manager/Biologist - ANP 
Box 177 
BAR HARBOR 04609 
207-288-8723   
http://www.nps.gov/acad/   
bill_gawley@nps.gov 

Bar Harbor 
Chris Wharff 
Beach Manager/Harbormaster 
37 Firefly Lane 
BAR HARBOR 04609 
207-288-3391 
http://www.barharbormaine.gov/ 
cwharff@barharbormail.org 
 
Biddeford 
Carl Walsh 
Beach Manager/Recreation Director  
J. Richard Martin Community Center 
189 Alfred St. 
BIDDEFORD 04005 
207-283-0841 x4201 
http://www.Biddefordrec.com/   
cwalsh@biddefordmaine.org 
Lifeguards are on duty from 10:00 am to 5:00 pm. No guards on Hills Beach. 
 
Bristol 
Shelley Gallagher 
Beach Manager/Bristol Parks and Recreation 
Ellingwood Park 
1180 Bristol Road 
BRISTOL 04539 
207-563-1800 
https://www.bristolmaine.org/parks-recreation 
sgallagher@bristolmaine.org  
No lifeguard on duty. The facilities officially close at 4:30 but people are still welcome to be there and 
the gate is only closed in late winter. 
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Camden 
Holly Anderson 
Beach Manager/Parks and Recreation Asst. Director   
P.O. Box 1207, 20 Barnestown Road 
CAMDEN  04843 
207-236-3438 x101  
https://www.camdenmaine.gov/   
handerson@camdenmaine.gov 
Closed from 11 pm. to 6 am. 

Crescent Beach State Park 
Kurt Shoener 
Beach Manager/Park Manager  
7 Tower Dr. 
CAPE ELIZABETH 04107 
207-799-5871   
https://www.maine.gov/cgi-bin/online/doc/parksearch/index.pl   
kurt.shoener@maine.gov 
Hours: 9:00 am to one half hour before sunset.  

Cumberland 
Bill Shane 
Beach Manager/Town Manager  
290 Tuttle Rd. 
CUMBERLAND CENTER 04021 
207-829-2205  
http://www.cumberlandmaine.com   
wshane@cumberlandmaine.com 
 
Falmouth 
John F. Kilbride 
Beach Manager/Chief of Police 
Falmouth Police Department 
2 Marshall Drive 
FALMOUTH 04105 
207-781-2300 
http://falmouthme.org    
jkilbride@falmouthme.org   
 
Ferry Beach State Park 
Casey Smedberg 
Beach Manager/Park Manager II 
95 Bayview Road 
SACO 04072 
207-283-0067   
https://www.maine.gov/cgi-bin/online/doc/parksearch/details.pl?park_id=8  
Casey.E.Smedberg@maine.gov 
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Harpswell 
Paul Plummer 
Beach Manager/Harbor Master  
P.O. Box 39 
HARPSWELL 04079 
207-833-0058   
https://www.harpswell.maine.gov/   
pplummer@town.harpswell.me.us 
 
Higgins Beach Association  
Glennis Chabot 
Beach Manager  
P.O. Box 262 
SCARBOROUGH 04074 
207-883-3925 and cell 207 730-2426    
http://www.hbamaine.com/index.html   
glennischabot@gmail.com 
 
Kennebunk  
John Brady  
Beach Manager/EMS Division Chief  
1 Summer St. 
KENNEBUNK 04043 
207-604-1315   
https://www.kennebunkmaine.us/   
jbrady@kennebunkmaine.us 
Lifeguards on duty 9:00 am to 5:00 pm Monday - Sunday mid-June through Labor Day. 
 
Kennebunkport 
Alison Kenneway 
Beach Manager/Public Health Director  
101A Main Street 
KENNEBUNKPORT 04046 
207-967-4401   
https://www.kennebunkportme.gov/   
akenneway@kennebunkportme.gov 

Kittery 
Jessa Kellogg 
Beach Manager/Public Works Inspector  
200 Rogers Road 
Kittery, ME 03904 
207-475-1321  
https://www.kitteryme.gov/ 
JKellogg@kitteryme.org 
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Lincolnville 
Frank Therio 
Beach Manager/Code Enforcement/Health Officer, P.I.  
493 Hope Rd. 
LINCOLNVILLE 04849 
207-763-3601   
http://www.town.lincolnville.me.us/   
ceolpi@town.lincolnville.me.us 
Hours of Operation: Lincolnville Beach: 24/7 (no lifeguards) 

Mount Desert 
Durlin Lunt 
Beach Manager/Town Manager  
21 Sea Street, P.O. Box 248 
NORTHEAST HARBOR 04662 
207-276-5531 
https://www.mtdesert.org 
manager@mtdesert.org 

Ogunquit 
Russ Osgood 
Beach Manager/Fire Chief  
23 School St. 
OGUNQUIT 03907 
207-646-5112 
http://www.townofogunquit.org  
firechief@ogunquit.gov 

Beach is closed to public from 11:00 pm to 5:00 am during the months of May through October of each 
year.  

Old Orchard Beach 
Chris White 
Beach Manager/OOB WWTF Superintendent  
24 Manor St. 
OLD ORCHARD BEACH 04063 
207-934-4416   
https://www.oobmaine.com/   
cwhite@oobmaine.com 
Hours: 8:00am to 5:00pm 

Popham Beach State Park 
Sean Vaillancourt 
Beach Manager/Park Manager  
10 Perkins Farm Lane 
PHIPPSBURG 04562 
207-389-1335   
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https://www.maine.gov/cgi-bin/online/doc/parksearch/index.pl   
sean.m.vaillancourt@maine.gov 

Portland 
Alex Marshall 
Beach Manager/Parks Director  
212 Canco Rd. Ste A 
PORTLAND 04103 
207-808-5400   
http://www.ci.portland.me.us/   
amarshall@portlandmaine.gov 
 
Reid State Park 
Haylee Parsons 
Beach Manager/Park Manager  
375 Seguinland Road 
GEORGETOWN 04548 
207-371-2303 
https://www.maine.gov/cgi-bin/online/doc/parksearch/index.pl 
Haylee.Parsons@maine.gov  
Hours - 9:00 am to sunset. Lifeguards on duty daily. 
 
Rockland 
Todd Philbrook 
Beach Manager/Director, Rockland Public Services  
400 Limerock St. 
ROCKLAND 04841 
207-594-0320   
https://rocklandmaine.gov/ 
tphilbrook@rocklandmaine.gov 

 
Rockport 
Abbie Leonard 
Beach Manger/Harbor Master  
101 Main St. 
ROCKPORT 04856 
207-236-0676   
https://www.town.rockport.me.us/   
aleonard@rockportmaine.gov 

Saco 
Ryan Sommer 
Beach Manager/Director of Parks and Recreation  
300 Main St. 
SACO 04072 
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207-283-3139  x812  
https://www.sacomaine.org/   
rsommer@sacomaine.org 
Beaches are guarded from 10am - 5pm from Late June to Mid August, 7 days a week. 

Scarborough 
Todd Souza 
Beach Manager/Community Services Director  
418 Payne Road 
SCARBOROUGH 04070 
207-730-4151   
https://www.scarboroughmaine.org/   
tsouza@scarboroughmaine.org 
Ferry Beach and Pint Point Beach (Hurd Park Beach) are not staffed but parking lots are open from 9 am 
to 6 pm everyday. 
   
Scarborough Beach State Park 
Greg Wilfert 
Beach Manager/Park Manager  
418 Black Point Rd. 
SCARBOROUGH 04072 
207-883-2416   
https://www.scarboroughbeachstatepark.com/   
scarboroughbeachstatepark@yahoo.com 

South Portland 
Patrick McArdle 
Beach Manager/Aquatics Recreation Manager  
21 Nelson Rd. 
SOUTH PORTLAND 04106 
207-767-7650   
https://www.southportland.org/   
pmcardle@southportland.org 
 
Wells 
Mark Dupuis 
Beach Manager/Fire Chief  
1563 Post Road 
WELLS 04090 
207-646-7912   
http://www.wellstown.org/Home/   
lrizzo@wellstown.org 
9-5 for guard coverage. 
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WNERR-Laudholm 
Lynne Vachon 
Beach Manager   
342 Laudholm Farm Rd. 
WELLS 04090 
207-646-1555 x118 
https://www.wellsreserve.org/   
lvachon@wellsnerr.org 
 
York 
Robin Cogger 
Beach Manager/York Parks and Recreation Director  
200 US Rte. 1 
YORK 03909 
207-363-1040   
http://www.yorkparksandrec.org/   
rcogger@yorkmaine.org 
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